

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3495 OF 2001

MARABASAPPA &amp; ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NINGAPPA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased appellant No. 1 and Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 5 and office report)

Date: 22/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gireesh Kumar, Adv. for  
 Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 ORDER

I.A. No. of 2008 -Application for substitution of  
 deceased appellant No. 1:

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed. Memo of

parties be amended accordingly.

I.A. Nos. of 2008 -Application for substitution of  
 deceased respondent Nos. 1 & 5:

2

Office report dated 18th November, 2008 indicates that applications for substitution of deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 5 are defective for the reason that the relationship of proposed L.R. Nos. 5 to 8 of respondent No.1 has not been mentioned in the said application. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant is directed to cure the defects within two days.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
 Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
 Court Master