

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3495 OF 2001

MARABASAPPA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NINGAPPA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 5 and permission to file additional documents and with office report)

Date: 07/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. 6 of 2010 is allowed. The documents and affidavit filed with the application are taken on record.

Learned counsel for the parties request for an adjournment for the purpose of filing of translation of the documents on which they would rely in support of their respective cases.

As requested, the case is adjourned for four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
Sr. P.A.

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
COURT MASTER