

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3495 OF 2001

MARABASAPPA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

NINGAPPA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent Nos.1 and 5
and permission to file additional documents and with office
report)

Date: 09/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

During the midst of arguments, learned counsel for the
parties agreed that their clients may be given an opportunity to
make an attempt to amicably settle their dispute by negotiations.

In view of the statement made by the learned counsel, we
direct both the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre,
Karnataka High Court, Principal Bench at Bangalore, on 17.01.2011.

The Incharge, Mediation Centre, Karnataka High Court,
Principal Bench, Bangalore, shall send a report to this Court
within next four weeks.

List the case in the first week of March, 2011.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master