

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3495 OF 2001

MARABASAPPA (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NINGAPPA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent Nos.1 and 5 and permission to file additional documents and with office report)

Date: 30/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr.M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have perused Office Report dated 26.02.2011.

The Registry should instruct Incharge, Mediation Centre, High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore, to send the report in terms of this Court's order dated 09.12.2010.

List after receipt of the report of the Mediation Centre.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master